Consulting expenses recognized for the reporting period ended March 31, 2014 and 2013 totaled $144,000 and $48,000, respectively.  

Note 7 – Stockholders’ Deficit  

Shares Authorized  

Upon formation the total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Company is authorized to issue is One Hundred and Fifty One 
Million (151,000,000) shares of which One Million (1,000,000) shares shall be Preferred Stock, par value $0.0001 per share, and One Hundred 
and Fifty Million (150,000,000) shares shall be Common Stock, par value $0.0001 per share.  

In-Kind Contribution  

For the reporting period ended March 31, 2014 and 2013, two shareholders of the Company contributed services valued at $10,400 for each 
reporting period.